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HRES 1073
Supporting the goals and ideals of RV Centennial Celebration Month to recognize and honor 100 years of the
enjoyment of recreational vehicles in the United States.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: Feb 4, 2010
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (May 26, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1073 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: IN   •   Chamber: Senate

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/1073
https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1073
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000607


Cosponsors  (53 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-3] R · IN Feb 4, 2010

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Feb 23, 2010

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] R · IN Apr 27, 2010

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN May 5, 2010

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN May 5, 2010

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN May 5, 2010

Rep. Marshall, Jim [D-GA-8] D · GA May 5, 2010

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN May 5, 2010

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS May 6, 2010

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK May 12, 2010

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR May 12, 2010

Rep. Latham, Tom [R-IA-4] R · IA May 12, 2010

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA May 12, 2010

Rep. Tiahrt, Todd [R-KS-4] R · KS May 12, 2010

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN May 12, 2010

Rep. Buyer, Steve [R-IN-4] R · IN May 13, 2010

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA May 13, 2010

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO May 19, 2010

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN May 19, 2010

Rep. Hodes, Paul W. [D-NH-2] D · NH May 19, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Scott [D-NY-20] D · NY May 19, 2010

Rep. Tanner, John S. [D-TN-8] D · TN May 19, 2010

Rep. Adler, John H. [D-NJ-3] D · NJ May 20, 2010

Rep. Bright, Bobby [D-AL-2] D · AL May 20, 2010

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-14] D · IL May 20, 2010

Rep. Halvorson, Deborah L. [D-IL-11] D · IL May 20, 2010

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA May 20, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA May 20, 2010

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC May 20, 2010

Rep. Melancon, Charlie [D-LA-3] D · LA May 24, 2010

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID May 24, 2010

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA May 25, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA May 25, 2010

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA May 25, 2010

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA May 25, 2010

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA May 25, 2010

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX May 25, 2010

Rep. Childers, Travis [D-MS-1] D · MS May 25, 2010

Rep. Griffith, Parker [R-AL-5] R · AL May 25, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL May 25, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA May 25, 2010

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT May 25, 2010

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC May 25, 2010

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME May 25, 2010

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS May 25, 2010

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI May 25, 2010

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN May 25, 2010

Rep. Salazar, John T. [D-CO-3] D · CO May 25, 2010

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA May 25, 2010

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH May 25, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH May 25, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Feb 4, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SRES
410 

Related bill May 14, 2010: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous
Consent. (text: CR S3789)

Summary  (as of May 26, 2010) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Supports the goals and ideals of RV Centennial Celebration Month to recognize and honor 100 years of enjoyment of

recreational vehicles in the United States.

Actions Timeline

May 26, 2010: Ms. Speier moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
May 26, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H3833-3834)
May 26, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1073.
May 26, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H3833)
May 26, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H3833)
May 26, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Feb 4, 2010: Introduced in House
Feb 4, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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